A Chatham County, NC

F o
| i '8

CHATHAM COUNTY
NC NA

JRTH CAROLI

= Legislation Text

File #: 16-1875, Version: 1

Vote on a Request to Approve a Bid Award to Bakers Waste Equipment and Authorize the County
Manager to execute the contract.

Action Requested: Vote on Request to Approve Bid Award to Bakers Waste Equipment and Authorize
the County Manager to execute the contract.

Introduction & Background: The Solid Waste & Recycling Division is in the process of changing to
dual stream recycling where the majority of the recycling can be mixed and keep glass separated.
There are four Collection Centers that will have a Compactor just for recyclables and the Main
Facility will also have a Compactor for recyclables. The bid was for five compactors and ten
receivers.

Discussion & Analysis: This was an approved CIP.

Budgetary Impact: $162,371.70

Recommendation: Approve Bid

Chatham County, NC Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/25/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

